
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4534
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
CONSTRUCTION OF NEW HANGERS
Balram Shri P.;Gutha Shri Sukender Reddy;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received requests from the various State Governments for construction of new hangers for parking of State Government Helicopters;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government on each proposal so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a), (b) & (c): From time to time, Airports Authority of India (AAI) has received requests from various State Governments for allotment of land for construction of hanger for housing/parking/maintenance of State Government`s aircrafts/helicopters. So far, AAI has alloted land at Bhopal airport t o Government of Madhya Pradesh, Ahmedabad Airport t o Government o f Gujarat, Begumpet airport to Government of Andhra Pradesh and Lucknow airport to Government of Uttar Pradesh. The request for allotment of land at Chennai airport from Government of Tamil Nadu and Amritsar from Government of Punjab has also been received.
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